

¼
R.P(C)No. 1233-1236 OF 1999

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Review Petition(Civil) No.1233-1236/1999 in SLP(Civil)No.19485,
19487-19489/1988

LICHMI & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing review petition)
(With Office Report)
With

Respondent (s)

R.P(C)No.1237/1999IN SLP(C)19483/98 ,R.P(C)No.47/2000inSLP(C)17660/98

Date : 15/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For the petitioner(s) M/s.Jasbir S.Malik,S.K.Sabharwal and
Ms. Sunit Sharma,Advs.

For the Respondents(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG
M/s. Hemant Sharma,Inna Smitha,R.N.Poddar
and Mr.Balram Das,Advs.

State of Haryana M/s.J.P.Dhanda,Raj Rani Dhanda,K.P.Singh
D.S.Nagar,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for five
minutes each.

Delay condoned.

Review Petitions are allowed.

SLPs. are restored.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed to the extent indicated in the
judgment.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

(Suneet Bala Sharma)

Court Master

.PA
.PL58

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Review Petition (C) Nos.1233-1236/1999@@

