

R.P(C)No. 47 OF 2000
ITEM No.3

COURT No.10

SECTION IV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Review Petition(Civil) No.47/2000 in CA No.2823/2002

DEEP CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH L.R.S. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for adding the name of Lr. 5(i) as one of the appellant and transposition of proforma respondent Nos. 4(i) and 4(ii) and 5(i) TO 5(IV) petitioners and office report for directions)

Date : 1/9/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For the Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. J.B. Mudgil,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Pramod Swarup, learned counsel for the respondent, two weeks time is allowed to file reply to the application.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master