

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 1-2 In Review Petition(Civil) No.47/2000 In
Civil Appeal No.2823/2002

DEEP CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH L.R.S. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for adding the name of LR.5(i) as one of the appellant
and transposition of proforma respondent Nos.4(i) and 4(ii) and 5(i)
to 5(iv) as petitioners and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s): Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Ms.Deep Shikha,Adv.
Ms.Nilofar Qureshi,Adv.
For S.K.Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondents (s): Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr.Bharat Singh,Adv.
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer made in the application is not opposed nor any objections have been filed. The applications are allowed. Let the cause title be accordingly amended.

(Promila Nagpal)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)